LANCASTER LOOP REVERSE 200k
February 3,2018
Time Limit 13:30 hours
Andrew Mead's Cell phone: (717) 203-1471

L=Left, R=Right, T=T Intersection, B=Bear, X=Cross S=Straight, TRO=To Remain
On, **=Easy to Miss SS=Stop Sign, TFL=Traffic Light, b/c=Becomes, Q=Quick
NM=Not Marked, FMR=Follow Main Road

Lancaster Loop_C RUSA# 716 Revised 1/30/18: pre-ride updates; Mile 19.1
correction

CONTROLE 1: Parking Lot @ Martin's Country Market 1717 W Main St, Ephrata,
PA

START: Omi
Open Time: 07:30 Close Time: 08:30
Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description
0.0 0.0 0.0 | START |Controle Martin's parking lot: Left onto
W. Main St/ US 322
1.7 1.7 1.7 S TRO W. Main (TFL) (Martin St on left)
1.8 1.8 0.1 1st R + |Fulton St (do NOT BR onto Cocalico St)
QBL
2.9 2.9 1.1 BR TRO E Fulton St (Tom Ave goes straight at
"Stop Except Right Turn")
3.9 3.9 1.0 TR (SS) Diamond Station Rd
4.0 4.0 0.1 QL Peach Rd
5.2 5.2 1.2 BR Cider Mill Rd (FMR) (Willis Pierce goes S)
5.6 5.6 04 S Cats Back Rd (X covered bridge)
5.8 5.8 0.2 S Goods Rd (Cats Back Rd goes up hill to R)
(nm)
6.5 6.5 0.7 TR (SS) Fairmount Rd
71 7.1 0.6 TL (SS) E Farmersville Rd
7.3 7.3 0.2 1stR [Wissler Rd
8.2 8.2 0.9 L Voganville Rd
10.7 10.7 2.5 TR (SS) SR23 / Main St
10.8 10.8 0.1 L Peters Rd
12.9 12.9 2.1 BR TRO Peters Rd at Leacock Rd (nm)
14.8 14.8 1.9 X New Holland Rd (SS)
17.6 17.6 2.8 BR SR 897/Springville Rd (SS) (nm)
18.2 18.2 0.6 1stL |Elam Rd
Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description
18.7 18.7 0.5 TR Meetinghouse Rd.
19.1 19.1 0.4 TL (SS) SR 340 / Old Philadephia Pike
22.4 22.4 3.3 R (TFL) Compass Rd (jct SR 10)
22.4 22.4 0.0 STOP |Control: Turkey Hill on left at intersection.

CONTROLE 2: TURKEY HILL (22m)
3400 Compass Rd
Gap, PA (717) 442-9848

Open Time: 08:27 Close Time: 09:40

Cum | Leg | Seg | Turn |Description




224 0.0 0.0 | CONTIN |Exit parking lot turning left on Compass Rd
UE (same direction)

23.5 1.1 1.1 R (SS) Buena Vista Rd

23.9 1.5 0.4 1stL [Cains Rd

24.9 2.5 1.0 2nd L [Mount Vernon Rd

26.7 4.3 1.8 X (SS) US 30/Lincoln Hwy ** CAUTION:
FAST TRAFFIC ***

28.0 5.6 1.3 L (SS) Strasburg Rd

28.5 6.1 0.5 R Swan Rd

29.9 7.5 1.4 L Green St (go under RR tracks)

30.0 7.6 0.1 R Valley Ave

30.1 7.7 0.1 S (SS) SR 372/Valley Rd

30.2 7.8 0.1 STOP |Info Control: Monument at Atglen Borough
Hall. Answer question on brevet card.

CONTROLE 3-INFO: Atglen Bourough Hall (30m) 120 Main St, Atglen PA
Answer question on brevet card.

Info Time: 8:48 Close Time: 10:26
Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description
30.2 0.0 0.0 |CONTIN |Same direction on SR 372/Valley Rd
UE

31.2 1.0 1.0 BR TRO SR 372/Bridge St (at Nobel Rd)

315 1.3 0.3 1stL |TRO SR 372/ Germantown Ave (becomes
Christiana Pike)

34.2 4.0 2.7 R White Oak Rd

37.5 7.3 3.3 X (SS) Rt 896 / Georgetown Rd TRO White
Oak Rd

43.2 13.0 5.7 TR (SS) US 222 / Beaver Valley Pike
***CAUTION***

Leg Seg Turn |Description

43.2 13.1 0.1 1stL |Main St [New Providence]

43.4 13.3 0.2 2nd R [Pensey Rd

44.9 14.8 1.5 S Refton Rd (nm) (Pensey goes L)

45.8 15.7 0.9 L Smithville Rd (at red brick house)

46.7 16.6 0.9 BR Byerland Chruch Rd

471 17.0 04 X (SS) SR 272 * CAUTION: FAST TRAFFIC

48.8 18.7 1.7 X (SS) Rawlinsville Rd

49.0 18.9 0.2 1st R |(SS) Mount Hope School Rd

49.4 19.3 0.4 1stL [Indian Hill Rd

50.2 20.1 0.8 TR (SS) SR 324 / Marticville Rd

50.4 20.3 0.2 1stL |Run Valley Rd

51.9 21.8 1.5 TL (SS) Main St

52.8 22.7 0.9 STOP |Checkpoint on right at Sand Hill Rd

CONTROLE 4: CONESTOGA WAGON STORE/RESTAURANT (53m)

2961 Main St, Conestoga, PA

Open Time: 9:52

Close Time: 12:52




Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description
52.8 0.0 0.0 [CONTIN [Exit checkpoint turning right on Main St
UE (same direction)

53.3 0.5 0.5 BR TRO Main St (River Corner Rd on left)

55.5 2.7 2.2 TR (SS) River Rd

55.7 2.9 0.2 1stL | TRO River Rd (Conestoga goes straight)

56.0 3.2 0.3 1st R [Safe Harbor Rd

56.5 3.7 0.5 1st L |Pittsburgh Hill Rd

56.6 3.8 0.1 1st R [Pittsburgh Valley Rd

58.0 5.2 1.4 TL (SS) Highville Rd

58.3 5.5 0.3 TR (SS) River Rd

59.6 6.8 1.3 TL TRO River Rd (Letort goes R)

62.5 9.7 2.9 BL FMR becomes Water St (Herr on R)

65.9 13.1 3.4 X *CAUTION* RR Tracks [Columbial

66.2 13.1 0.3 BL Enter NW Lanco River Trail on Left (Bridge
Ston R)

68.3 15.5 2.1 L Furnace Rd (nm) (at end of trail)

68.7 15.9 0.4 L Donegal PI "No Outlet" (just past water
treatment plant)

Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description

68.9 16.1 0.2 S joining Front St [Marietta] several pubs
along Front St for refueling options.

69.0 16.2 0.1 S C-Store options off course 0.3m right on
Bank St.

70.0 16.2 1.0 TR Perry St.

70.2 16.2 0.2 L (SS) Market St

70.6 17.8 0.4 L Decatur St (food options off course 0.4m
right on Decatur)

70.7 17.9 0.1 S Enter NW Lanco River Trail (go under RR,
trail on right)

72.8 20.0 2.1 S continue through Riverfront Park

73.1 20.3 0.3 S rejoin River Trail at end of parking lot

77.2 24 .4 4.1 R (X RR track) to join Race St at end of
paved River Trail [Bainbridge]

77.4 24.6 0.2 L (SS) 2nd Street

78.6 25.8 1.2 S joining SR 441/River Rd (SS)

81.2 28.4 26 STOP |Info Control: Falmouth Town sign on R at
jct of Turnpike Rd. Answer Question on
Brevet Card

CONTROL 5-INFO: Falmouth Town Sign

Falmouth, PA
Sign on right. Answer question on brevet card.

(81 m) jct SR 441 & Turnpike Rd,

Info Open Time: 11:13 Close Time: 15:55
81.2 0.0 0.0 [CONTIN [leave control contioning same direction on
UE SR 441
82.9 1.7 1.7 R Pecks Rd
83.5 2.3 0.6 L Zion Rd




84.2 3.0 0.7 L Hillsdale Rd (SS) (go under RR tracks)

84.3 3.1 0.1 1st R |Locust Grove Rd

85.9 4.7 1.6 L Whitman Lane

86.5 5.3 0.6 TL Deodate Rd (SS)

86.9 5.7 0.4 S Crossing SR 230 * CAUTION: TRAFFIC *
(SS)

90.3 9.1 3.4 TL Old Hershey Rd (SS)

90.6 9.4 0.3 R Schoolhouse Rd

91.0 9.8 0.4 S Crossing SR 743 (TFL) (Food option off
course .2m left)

91.3 10.1 0.3 R TRO Schoolhouse Rd (SS) (Ridge on L,
Cedar goes S)

93.1 11.9 1.8 S crossing Bachmanville Rd (SS)

Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description

95.8 14.6 2.7 TR US 322/Horseshoe Pike (SS)
[Campbelltown] (food options)

96.3 15.1 0.5 L Hinkle Rd

96.8 15.6 0.5 S crossing SR 117 (SS)

97.7 16.5 0.9 TR Brandt St (SS)

98.9 17.7 1.2 TL Louser Rd (SS)

101.3 20.1 2.4 TL SR 934/White Oak St (SS)

102.1 20.9 0.8 STOP [Open Checkpoint: (TFL) [ANNVILLE]

Turkey Hill or A-Plus Mini Mart @ jct SR
934 & US 422

CONTROLE 6: ANNVILLE Open Control (102 m)
A-Plus Mini-Mart or Turkey Hill Minit Mart int SR 934 & SR 422, Annville, PA Stores

open 24 hours. ATM available

Open Time: 12:14

Close Time: 18:14

Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description
102.1 0.0 0.0 |CONTIN |Reverse direction on SR 934/White Oak St
UE

103.2 1.1 1.1 L Royal Rd

104.9 2.8 1.7 | TR+ QL |TRO Royal Rd crossing Oak St (SS)

105.0 2.9 0.1 L Royal Rd (SS) (Forney goes S)

106.4 4.3 1.4 TR SR 241/ Colebrook Rd (SS) (nm)

106.8 4.7 04 L Rocherty Rd

107.8 5.7 1.0 R N Cornwall Rd

108.6 6.5 0.8 TR (SS) N Zinns Mill Rd

108.7 6.6 0.1 QL N Cornwall Rd

108.9 6.8 0.2 S crossing SR 72 (SS) * CAUTION:
TRAFFIC *

109.7 7.6 0.8 S TRO N Cornwall Rd (crossing Furnace St)
(nm)

109.9 7.8 0.2 TR (SS) Cornwall Rd

110.2 8.1 0.3 S Joining SR 419 (SS)

110.3 8.2 0.1 S Boyd St (SR 419 goes L)

110.9 8.8 0.6 S TRO Boyd (Rexmont St on left)

111.0 8.9 0.1 L TRO Boyd St (Rexmont St goes straight)




112.9 10.8 1.9 TL (SS) US 322 / W 28th Division Hwy

115.8 13.7 2.9 R Pumping Station Rd

116.1 14.0 0.3 TR (SS) Speedwell Forge Rd

Cum Leg Seg Turn |Description

116.2 14.1 0.1 BL (TRO) Speedwell Forge Rd (Dead End Rd
goes straight)

117.8 15.7 1.6 L Lakeview Dr

118.8 16.7 1.0 TL (SS) W Brubaker Valley Rd

119.8 17.7 1.0 S (TFL) E Brubaker Valley Rd, crossing SR
501

121.3 19.2 1.5 R Hammer Creek Rd

122.2 201 0.9 L+QR |(SS) Hammer Creek Rd (crossing
Brunnerville Rd)

122.6 20.5 0.4 | TR+QL [(SS) Middle Creek Rd, crossing Clay Rd

123.6 21.5 1.0 TL Wissler Rd (nm) (farm on R across
stream)

123.7 21.6 0.1 L Wissler Rd (nm) (Middle Creek goes
straight)

123.9 21.8 0.2 TR (SS) W Burkholder Dr

125.1 23.0 1.2 L (SS) Wood Corner Rd

125.5 23.4 04 1stR [E Wood Corner Rd

126.0 23.9 0.5 TR (SS) W. Main St/US 322

126.4 24.3 04 FINISH [St. Boniface Craft Brewing on Left

CONTROLE 7: St. Boniface Craft Brewing (126m) 1701 W. Main St, Ephrata, PA
Close Time: 21:00

Open Time: 13:23




